8
TDS-STFP-0006 | Rev 3
UBR Series
Ultra-Broadband Resistors
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES
•	 Frequency Range: DC to 40 GHz
•	 EIA 0402 Case Size
•	 Power Rating: 125 mW
•	 Operating Temperature: -40°C to +125°C
•	 100% Laser Trimming for Tight Tolerances
•	 RoHS Compliant
•	 AEC-Q200 Qualified
APPLICATIONS
•	 Optical Transceiver Modules
•	 Broadband Receiver
•	 TOSA / ROSA
•	 Wideband Test Equipment
•	 Low Noise Amplifier
•	 MMIC Amplifiers
MARKETS
•	 Opto-electronics
•	 Automotive
•	 Telecom
•	 Broadband Jamming for EW
•	 Satellite Communication
•	 Test and Measurement
STANDARD VALUES
Part Number Value(ohm)
UBR0402A250FZTR 25Ω
UBR0402A37R5FZTR 37.5Ω
UBR0402A430FZTR 43Ω
UBR0402A500FZTR 50Ω
UBR0402A750FZTR 75Ω
UBR0402A101FZTR 100Ω
UBR0402A201FZTR 200Ω
Resistors from 25 to 200 Ohm available upon request
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Passive Micro Component group is pleased to introduce the UBR Series of next generation of surface mount Ultra-Broadband
Resistors. This product was designed utilizing our proprietary Glass Sandwich Flexiterm® Technology, (GSFT). The Flexiterm® is a
surface mountable automotive qualified termination that adds an extra margin against damage due to flexture during installation.
The UBR Series has been designed with high quality selected materials that yield excellent performance. This product is ideal
for use in Optical Transceiver Modules or any application requiring excellent ultra-broadband performance. The use of glass
sandwich technology and precision laser triming reduces parasitic noise up to 40 GHz.
•	 Mixers
•	 Directional Couplers
•	 Ultra-Broadband Splitters
and Combiners
•	 Termination Resistor
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products, please
select correct termination style
Series Code
UBR = Ultra-Broadband Resistor
Case Size
0402=0402
TCR (ppm/°C)
A = ±150
Resistance
First two digits = significant figures or "R" for decimal place.
Third digit = number of zeros or after "R" significant figures.
*Typical performance only tested on values between 25-200 Ohms
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel (500 pcs)
TR1K = Tape & Reel (1,000 pcs)
Termination Type
Z = Flexiterm®
(Ag/Epoxy)
NiSn plated
7 = Gold Termination*
*Non-standard termination per special request
Resistor Tolerance
D 	= ±0.5%*
F 	= ±1%